KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

FORM 'A'

To be filled by the Counsel/Applicant

Diary No. 17298

			:	•	
Case Number	302/2023				
Case Title	Ambrean		<u>ال</u> لا	The Se	and Education
Date of		——————————————————————————————————————	ia:	WK	0000
Institution		; · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Bench	SB		DB		T
Case Status	Fresh	* ·	Pendin	g	
Stage	Notice 1	•	Reply	<u> </u>	Argument
Urgency to	Suffering	tran	Liveli	hand be	man ha
clearly stated.	Suffering from livelihand from he date of dismissel from Service.				
Nature of the					J
relief sought.	Reinstatement into service with Ball benisht.				
Next date of			<u> </u>		—·- · · · · · ·
hearing	29-11	- 2021	4		
Alleged Target			- '		
Date	04/11/2024	, <u>0</u> 2\u	12024.	rulul	1024
Counsel for	Petitioner	Respor		In per	son

Signature of counsel/party

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

FORM 'B'	
Inst#	
Early Hearing	p/20
In case No.	p/20
	_Vs
Presented by	on behalf of Entered
in the relevant register.	
Put up alongwith main case	
	REGISTRAR
Last date fixed	
Reason(S) for last adjournment, if	
any by the Branch Incharge.	1
Date(s) fixed in the similar matter	
by the Branch Incharge	
Available dates Readers/Assistant	
Registrar branch	

Assistant Registrar

BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KP, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 302/2023

Ambareen Anjum

.....Appellant

VS

The Secretary E&SE

....Respondent

APPLICATION: FOR EARLY HEARING

Respectfully Sheweth,

- 1. That the titled case is pending adjudication before the Court and is fixed for hearing on 29.11.2024.
- 2. That the case was earlier fixed on 24.10.2024 but couldn't be heard, by that time.
- **3.** That the appellant has been dismissed from service and is suffering since then given the fact that, identical cases i.e. Service Appeal No. 631/2022 & 871/2022; stands decided on 23.05.2024

It is therefore humbly submitted that the on acceptance of the instant application, the office may please be directed to fix the case for hearing, for today i.e. 04.11.2024; 05.11.2024 or 14.11.2024, for securing the ends of justice.

Appellant

Through

. Ali Azim Afria

Advocate High Court

Contact # 0333-9555000